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End of Week 30 —Friday, April 11, 2014

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#31
Bible Verse:	 Rachel Frerking—Matthew 10:32-33
Catechism:  	 To Husbands
		  Joseph Schneider —1 Peter 3:7
		  Micah Hardenbrook—Colossians 3:19

Congratulations! To the students who attained the Academy Honor 
Roll for third quarter: Hannah Hardenbrook, Rachel Frerking, Dane 
Petersen, and RJ Frerking. 

Fish Fry Tonight, April 11! Also, we are showing the movie, The 
Passion of the Christ at 7:15 p.m. following the Fish Fry.  A Lenten Hymn 
sing will precede the movie at 7:00 p.m. in the nave of the Church.

Cherub and Academy Choirs sing for both services Sunday, April 11. 
Academy Choir should be present and ready to sing at 7:00am and 
Cherub Choir at 7:15am.

Upcoming Holy Week Services: 

Holy Wednesday, April 16, 2:30 and 6:45 Final Midweek Service
Maundy Thursday, April 17, 7:00 Service of Corporate Confession 

and Individual Absolution—The Stripping of the Altar
Good Friday Tenebrae, April 18, 9:00 a.m. (No Communion)
Good Friday Divine Services, April 18, 1:00 and 7:00
Holy Saturday Easter Vigil, April 19, 7:30, with reception of new members 
and confirmation of Academy eighth graders.
Easter Sunday, April 20, 7:45 and 10:30 Festival Divine Services

Vacation Bible School Rescheduled to July 28 through August 1 Due 
to conflicts with summer school in some of our communities, this year’s 
VBS will be rescheduled from the last week in June to the last week in 
July.  



Dates to Remember – 

Fri. Apr. 11 Family Fish Fry from 4:30-7pm
Sun. Apr. 13 Palm Sunday/Academy and Cherub 

Choirs sing for both services
Wed. Apr. 16 Midweek Lenten Divine Service at 

2:30pm. and 6:45 pm.
Thur. Apr. 17 Academy Choir sings for the 7pm. 

Maundy Thursday Divine Service
Fri. Apr. 18 Academy Choir sings for the 1pm. Good 

Friday Divine Service
Sat. Apr. 19 Easter Vigil Service at 7:30pm.
Sun. Apr. 20 Academy and Senior Choirs sing for both 

Easter Divine Services
Fri. Apr. 18 – 

Apr. 27
Easter Break –NO SCHOOL

Mon. Apr. 28 Classes Resume/5th-8th grade field trip
Sat. May 3 Jane Austen Tea 1:30pm.-4:30pm.


